

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G.SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3242/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 14/11/2006 in WA No.510/2003 of  
The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

M/S DUGAR TEA INDUSTRIES PVT.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C)NOS.3428, 3429, 3532 and 5332 of 2007

Date: 10/10/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.  
for M/s. Map & Co.,Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Minakshi Sarma, Adv.  
for M/s. Corporate Law Group,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Ms. Minakshi Sarma, learned Advocate appearing on behalf of M/s. Corporate Law Group, Advocates states that they do not appear for Respondent Nos.5 and 7 in SLP(C)No.3242/07 and for Respondent No.4 in SLP(C)No.5332/07. Issue fresh notice upon the unserved respondents through Registered Post

..2/-

.2.

A.D. Dasti service, in addition, is allowed, which may be served through Respondent No.1 or through the Standing Counsel of the concerned State.

Issue fresh notice upon the unserved respondents in SLP(C)Nos.3428 and 3429 of 2007 through Registered Post A.D. Dasti service, in addition, is allowed. Notice on Government Officers/Authorities may be served through the Standing Counsel for the concerned State Government.

List the matters on 22nd January, 2008.

Served respondents may file Counter Affidavit till then.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar