

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3242/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 14/11/2006 in WA No.510/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI,ASSAM)

M/S DUGAR TEA INDUSTRIES PVT.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 3428 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3429 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3532 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5332 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. J. Vellapally, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Manish Goswami, Adv.

M/S Map & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Avijit Roy, Adv.

M/S Corporate Law Group, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.

(Pooja Arora)
Sr.P.A.(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master