

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2806 OF 2009

M/S DUGAR TEA INDUSTRIES PVT.LTD. Appellant (s)
VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM & ORS. Respondent(s)
(Office Report on Default)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 3246 of 2009
(Office Report on Default)

Civil Appeal NO. 3247-3253 of 2009
(Office Report on Default)

Civil Appeal NO. 3254-3262 of 2009
(Office Report on Default)

Civil Appeal NO. 3264-3266 of 2009
(Office Report on Default)

Date: 26/09/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Manish Goswami, Adv.
for M/s Map & Co.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Vartika Sahay Walia, Adv.
for M/s Corporate Law Group

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As a last opportunity, eight weeks' time is granted to the appellants to file statement of case, whereafter statement of case shall be filed by the respondents within 35 days. If the appellants fail to file the statement of case within the time granted, the appeals shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)
|COURT MASTER

|(KUSUM GULATI)
|COURT MASTER

(SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2806 OF 2009

M/S DUGAR TEA INDUSTRIES PVT.
LTD. ...APPELLANT

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM & ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

WITH

[CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3246/2009, CIVIL APPEAL NOS.3247-3253/2009, CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 3254-3262/2009 AND CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 3264-3266/2009]

ORDER

As a last opportunity, eight weeks' time is granted to the appellants to file statement of case, whereafter statement of case shall be filed by the respondents within 35 days. If the appellants fail to file the statement of case within the time granted, the appeals shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

.....
(D.K. JAIN, J.)

NEW DELHI
SEPTEMBER 26, 2012