

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2806/2009

M/S DUGAR TEA INDUSTRIES PVT.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 3246/2009

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 3247-3253/2009

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 3254-3262/2009

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 3264-3266/2009

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 16/10/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPHFor Appellant(s) Mr. R. P. Bhat, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manish Goswami, Adv.
For Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.(N.P.)For Respondent(s) Mr. Avijit Roy, Adv.
For M/s Corporate Law GroupUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Vide order dated 16.01.2014, this Court had asked the learned counsel for the respondent-State to give certain information and in reply thereto, a letter dated 20.03.2014 of the Finance (Taxation Department) of the Government of Assam, addressed to the standing counsel, has been placed on record.

The said letter is taken on record.

List on 03.12.2014.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar