

ITEM NO.301
(Part Heard)

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2806/2009

M/S DUGAR TEA INDUSTRIES PVT.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM & ORS.
(with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 3246/2009
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)
C.A. No. 3247-3253/2009
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)
C.A. No. 3254-3262/2009
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)
C.A. No. 3264-3266/2009
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 25/02/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Appellant(s) Mr. R. P. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manish Goswami, Adv.
For Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Avijit Roy, Adv.
Ms. Kankana A., Adv.
For M/s Corporate Law Group

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel appearing for both the sides at
length.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar

